Gross contractual cash flows 1,996,003 451,478 (16,242) 2,431,239

Clarion Treasury Limited

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021 (CONTINUED)

 36

14. Financial Instruments (continued)

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

Clarion Treasury Limited accounts for one fixed-rate liability at fair value through profit or loss, and
designates one interest rate swap as hedging under a fair value hedge accounting model. Therefore
a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would affect profit and loss but be offset
by this.

Notional Notional
2021 2020
£'000 £'000

Fair Value hedges 100,000 100,000

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have
increased/(decreased) the mark-to-market position of the company’s derivative portfolio by the
amounts shown below. Due to the hedging relationships that the derivatives are in, the effect of the
impact would be seen within the Statement of Comprehensive Income dependent on effectiveness
of the hedging relationships.

Interest rate swaps Mark-to-Market Impact on mark-to-market
2021 2020 2021 2020
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

100bp increase (206,651) (249,450) 108,132 132,133

100bp decrease (422,915) (513,716) (108,132) (132,133)

Clarion Treasury Limited

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021 (CONTINUED)

 37

14. Financial Instruments (continued)

Derivative assets and liabilities

Derivatives held within the Group portfolio are held by Clarion Treasury Limited and then on-lent to
the Association. There are two classes of derivative used to manage interest rate risk within the entity.
A fair value derivative hedges the variations of the fair value movements of £100 million (of a total of
£150 million) proportion of the private placement in issuance from Circle Anglia Social Housing 2 PLC.